publish and edit the content of any video in the video library (the video library and the 
rights thereto shall be referred to as the "Video Library"). 

2. Consideration and Compensation 

2.1 Purchase Price. Punch agrees to purchase from Collins the Video Library for a total 
purchase price of six hundred fifty thousand dollars ($650,000.00) and ten (10) percent of 
the Company's revenues up to $5,400,000 (five million four hundred thousand dollars 
US), to be paid in full over 60 (sixty) months from the execution of this Agreement. 

2.2 Breach. Should Punch fail to make the payment in accordance with this section, Punch 
shall return to Collins the Video Library, and shall pay to Collins a retroactive one time 
licensing fee of $250,000 (two hundred fifty thousand dollars US). 

3. Assignment of Rights 

3.1 Property Rights. "Property Rights" shall include the non-exclusive and unrestricted 
rights to use, sell, assign, license, sub-license, or otherwise encumber the tangible and 
intangible property of the Video Library.